

CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

1. Creato	or Identification Details					
Date: 1	11/10/2022					
First Name: MOHAMMAD		Surname:	ASIF			
Reference: (For Curator Use Only) 4ir#0058		Country:	NEPAL			
Artist Web Link: https://www.instagram.com/dr.drude/						
Contact N	Contact Number: +977-9815828168 Email: asif8u@gmail.com					
2. Artwoi	rk Information					
Title/Auc	tion Name: THUNDER OF EXISTENCE					
Type: D	igital Only 🗸 Digital and Physical	Please tic	k where appropriate			
Category	7: DIGITAL					
Collection	n/Themed Set Title: INHERITANCE OF	INDIA				
Year of C	Completion: 2022					
Medium:	Medium: Digital					
Dimensior	Dimensions: 3840x2160					
Description: (max. 125 Characters)						
When the darkness takeover humans and their soul try to get rid of it but fail to do so, then the Thunder of Existence hit.						



CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

Artist Statement - A detailed story about the creator, their artistic inspiration and the creation process of the **specific** artwork for viewer's understanding.

creation process of the specific artwork for viewer's understanding.				
I am Mohammad Asif, a Mechanical Engineer. After my graduation I was a bit worried about my career. I was always into editing pictures and videos. I have enjoyed every bit of time spent on my art. There are a lot of artists out there on social media make arts of different forms. Somehow they have always inspired me to continue my work. One of my friend introduced me to NFT and how big this world is. Since that day I've been working on ideas, creativity and bringing them in an art form.				
This set of art has been very close to my heart, as it represents the culture, tradition, values and existence. When I was made aware about this topic, Dushera was around the corner. While wandering around in this festive season, every face and its happiness reminded me of the background I come from and society and its norms. It inspired me to present this reality into an art form for the world to see, how vast and colorful is the Inheritance of India.				
Link to show the production of the creation (if any):				



CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

3. Statement of Authenticity

I, the undersigned creator, certify that the work described herein is my own and that I produced the same as an original, authentic, and **unique one of one** creation. This work will not be duplicated nor reproduced for future commercial gain. I certify that the above information and statements are true and correct.

Photograph Inset of Work



Creator's Legal Name: MOHAMMAD ASIF				
Signature:	Asif Date: 11/10/2022			
Creator's Agent Co	ompany Name: 4IR NFT trading as J+E Digital (IO) Ltd			
The Agent Authorized Representative: Jailesh Raggoo				
Address:	4, Osman Khodabacus Street, Beau Bassin, Mauritius			
Signature:	Company Stamp:			
Date:	11/10/2022			



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Date:	11/10/2022			Referer (For Curator		4ir#0058			
Creator's Legal Name: монами		MAD ASIF							
Creator	's Pseudonym (if	any):	dr.drude						
Creation Title/Auction Name:		THUNDER C	F EXISTENC	CE					
Collection/Themed Set Title:		INHERITANC	E OF INDIA						
Number in Collection/Set: (For Curator Use Only, Please tick where appropriate)			1	2	3	4	5	✓	

- (a) I acknowledge that the below listed person is my agent and that I have granted that agent with full authority to list my creation for online auction at lootnft.io under a consignment sale transaction. My agent has explained the particulars of listing my creation for auction on lootnft.io, and I have understood the terms thereof, in particular,
 - (i) the manner in which the proceeds of the auction are calculated and the creator's share of the proceeds to be received by my agent;
 - (ii) the manner in which Loot NFT Co LLC pays, and when; that,
 - (iii) an auction's end time is not fixed and could last hours, days or weeks;
 - (iv) by listing my creation for auction on consignment, I have waived my rights to negotiate an outright sale of the same to Loot NFT Co LLC; and
 - (v) that Loot NFT LLC contracts with my agent and not directly with me, and as such I represent that I have given full rights and authority to my agent to deal with Loot NFT Co LLC in relation to the sale of my creation on consignment, and that I shall have no claim against Loot NFT Co LLC in the event my agent does not pay me the creator's share of the proceeds from the auction of my creation.
- (b) I understand and agree that all sales are final and transfers the ownership and all rights to my creation to another. I certify that the creation conveyed and transferred at the auction is free and clear of all claims, liens, security interests, obligations and all other encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever.
- (c) I ACKNOWLEDGE AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE CONSULTED WITH INDEPENDENT LEGAL COUNSEL REGARDING MY RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS FOR THE LISTING OF MY CREATION BY MY AGENT FOR AUCTION ON LOOTNFT.IO, TO THE EXTENT THAT I DETERMINED NECESSARY OR APPROPRIATE, AND THAT I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID SUBJECT MATTER.



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Creator's Legal Na	me: MOHAMMAD ASIF		
Signature:	Asif	Date: 1	1/10/2022
unconditionally inst	truct Loot NFT Co LL	contract with Loot NF C to list the abovemen above, for auction at lo	tioned creation, on behalf of
Creator's Agent Co	ompany Name: 4IR	NFT trading as J+E Dig	ital (IO) Ltd
The Agent Authoriz	zed Representative:	Jailesh Raggoo	
Address:	4, Osman Khodabac	cus Street, Beau Bassin,	Mauritius
Signature:		Company Stamp:	BRN: CHAIN
Date:	11/10/2022		



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Artwork Display Images (For Curator Use Only):



Display 1



Display 3



Display 2



Display 4

For video, audio and animated content kindly display the Media Background Image.